
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Compantes 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

595/99 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

[ 06107621 | 

[MCE FIRE & ELECTRICAL LIMITED 

I 

Mansoor Mubarik 

103 Scotney Gardens 

St Peters Street 

Maidstone 

Kent 

ME16 OGT 

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the Company affairs as at 

7 May 2014 

NX 

WD 
Signed. yo Date 08-May-14 

Capital Books (UK) Limited 

103 Scotney Gardens 

St Peters Street 

Maidstone 

Kent 

ME16 OGT 

Our Ref MM/HA/MFEL/001 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Section Post Room 

Un 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

wv 
#15 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

MCE FIRE & ELECTRICAL LIMITED 

on the 7 May 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name MATT HOLPESS. 

Signed ee 

Dated o7(osl2o\h 



MCE FIRE & ELECTRICAL LIMITED 
Statement of Affairs as at 7 May 2014 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

None - - 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

None - - 

Uncharged assets 

Cash at bank 11,360 00 11,360 00 

Estimated total assets available 41,360 00 11,360 00 

for preferential creditors 

Signature HL. eZ Date oHoslZo\\. 



MCE FIRE & ELECTRICAL LIMITED 

Statement of Affairs as at 7 May 2014 

Al - Summary of Liabilttes 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 11,360 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - Nil 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 11,360 00 

Debts secured by floating charge Nil 

11,360 00 

Estumated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable (to carry forward) 

Based on floating charge assets of Ni! Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 11,360 00 

Debts secured by floatung charges pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 - 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 11,360 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 11,360 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claums (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 17,413 01 

Directors and Associated Creditors 10,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - CT, PAYE/NI & VAT 76,109 17 

(103,522 18) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (92,162 18) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (92,162 18) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders (100 00) 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (92,262 18) 

Signature Af Zz Date olosi2oty 



ureyreze My 
- sulojsn> 
~ Sulojsn> 
| SU'7ZSE0L 